20240214000036960
02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM
ESMTAROW 1/8

This Instrument Prepared By:
Christopher M, Gill, Esq.

Hand Arendall Harrison Sale LLC
P.O. Box 123

Mobile, AL 36601

251-432-5511

Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement”) is made and
entered into as of the .2 day of February, 2024 (the “Effective Date”), by and between Westover LD,
LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (“Grantor”), and Bill Lunsford Construction & Development,
Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Grantee™). '

Recitals:

Grantor and Grantee are parties to that certain Land Purchase Contract dated July 10, 2023, as
amended by that certain First Amendment to Land Purchase Contract dated January 3, 2024, as amended
further by that certain Second Amendment to Land Purchase Contract dated January 29, 2024 (as amended,
the “Purchase Contract”). Pursuant to the Purchase Contract, Grantor has sold and conveyed to Grantee, and
Grantee has purchased and acquired from Grantor, that certain real property described on Exhibit A attached
hereto (the “Grantee Property”), in accordance with a certain statutory warranty deed of even date herewith
and which is being recorded contemporaneous herewith. Grantor is retaining ownership of that certain real
property located adjacent to the Grantee Property and which is described on Exhibit B attached hereto (the
“Grantor Property”).

Grantee intends to develop and construct a residential subdivision project on the Grantee Property
(the “Project”). Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Contract, Grantor has agreed to grant
Grantee the right to enter upon the Grantor Property and remove dirt from the Grantor Property on and
subject to the terms and conditions hereof.

Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00), the mutual
covenants and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Grantor and Grantee, intending to be legally bound, do hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The foregoing recital clauses are true and correct in all material respects and form
an integral part of this Agreement, the same as if they were set forth in the numbered paragraphs hereof.

2. Grant _of Temporary Construction Easement. Grantor hereby grants and conveys to
Grantee, for Grantee’s use, enjoyment, and benefit, and the use, enjoyment, and benefit of Grantee’s

contractors, employees, agents, successors and assigns (collectively, the “Grantee Beneficiaries”), a
temporary easement over and across the Grantor Property (the “Temporary Easement”) for the following
purposes (collectively, the “Construction Work™):




20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM ESMTAROW 2/8

(a) To remove dirt from the Grantor Property and grade the Grantor Property in accordance
with the terms of the Purchase Contract;

(b) To stabilize all portions of the Grantor Property that are disturbed by Grantee’s activities
hereunder, whether by seeding, sodding or otherwise.

The Temporary Easement shall also include the right to access the Grantor Property for purposes of
performing the Construction Work.

3. lemporary Easement Term. The term of the Temporary Easement shall commence on the
Effective Date, and it shall terminate on the date that is one (1) year after the Effective Date.

4. Grading Plan. In accordance with the terms of the Purchase Contract, upon the completion
of the Grantee’s excavation and removal of dirt from the Grantor Property, Grantee shall grade all areas of

the Grantor Property disturbed by Grantee pursuant to and in accordance with that certain drawing titled
“Site Grading Plan” prepared by MTTR Engineers, Inc. dated 12.9.21, identified as Sheet C2A and attached

as Exhibit C attached hereto, and shall thereafter seed and stabilize all areas so graded by Grantee.

5. Easement Runs with the Land. The Temporary Easement shall run with the land, is
intended to confer restrictions and benefits on and to the parties hereto, constitutes an equitable servitude,
and may be modified and/or terminated only upon the written agreement of the parties hereto or their
respective successors and assigns, which agreement must be recorded in the filing office in which this
Agreement is recorded. Grantor and Grantee expressly acknowledge and agree that (a) the Grantee
Property shall be the “benefitted property” with respect to this Agreement, (b) the Grantor Property shall
be the “burdened property” with respect to this Agreement, and (c) this Agreement shall be an
appurtenance to and shall run with title to the Grantee Property.

6. Non-Waiver. The failure of either party hereto to insist upon strict performance of any of
the terms, covenants, or conditions hereof shall not be deemed a waiver of any rights or remedies which

that party may have hereunder or at law or equity and shall not be deemed a waiver of any subsequent
breach or default in any of such terms, covenants, or conditions.

/. Captions; Pronouns. The captions in this Agreement are for convenience only and are not
a part of this Agreement and do not in any way limit or amplify the terms and provisions of this Agreement.
Whenever the context hereof admits or requires, words in the singular may be regarded as in the plural
and vice-versa, and personal pronouns may be read as masculine, feminine, and gender neuter.

8. Severability. Invalidation of any of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall in no
way affect any of the other provisions hereof or the application thereof to any other person or entity, and
the remainder of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

0. Applicable Law. It is expressly understood and agreed that this Agreement and all
questions arising hereunder shall be construed according to the laws of the State of Alabama.

10. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of identical counterparts,
any or.all of which may contain signatures of fewer than all of the parties but all of which taken together

shall constitute a single instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Grantee have caused this Agreement to be executed as of
the day and year first above written.

N



20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM ESMTAROW 3/8

GRANTOR:

WESTOVER LD, LLC,
E Ilmlted liability company

Name Ralph Brasher
Title: Sole Member and Manager

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for said State and County, hereby certify that
Ralph Brasher, whose name as Sole Member and Manager of Westover LD, LLC, an Alabama limited liability
company, is sighed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this
day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he, as such Sole Member and Manager and
with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the

day the same bears date.

jL v of February, 2024,

Given under my hand and official seal on this the

e _;I'-'"-' 2 - = . T

4

A ;
x\‘};ﬂ E?:. . {.'.. % (//F‘ Hff-*’j..s s
S NOTARY PUBLIC
TS 2 My Commission Expires: e mpagien
B ‘;E b2 S N
ts e AT e

RS I R

:, AT - ‘ “a:ﬁ%u -

Iﬁr}?i:;g - E% \."*1.‘:*

#J’*flﬁtf%uzaﬁﬁ“h%:-



20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM ESMTAROW 4/8

GRANTEE:

BILL LUNSFORD CONSTRUCTION
& DEVELOPMENT, INC,,
an Alabama corporation

P
By: ’/f""‘g‘; 7. _ -
Name: Wt A HSEOR Y

Title: Zpg R e

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF jlizmlgz‘ )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for said State and County, hereby certify
that William Lunsford, whose name as President of Bill Lunsford Construction & Development, Inc., an

Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before
me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he, as such President and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation on the day the same bears

date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this the 2@’] day of February, 2024.

| NOTARY PUBLIC, ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 08, 2027 |




20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM ESMTAROW 5/8

Poor Quality

Exhibit A

Grantee Property]

ComTence 81 a A7 sick oan In place being the Nortkwest comer af the SouTieas are-fourth of the
Morthwest ane-fourth of Sechan 29, Township 18 South, Saage 1, Bass, Srelby Dounty, & akama, sa:d pront
boang the point of tegirmng. Froon this keginrang poirt grocecd South 8397 158" 18° Ezst alang the Morth
howndary af =aid quarter guarter section o a distaoee aof 533537 et ta a 17 maca fop pipe on place;
thence preceed Sowtn 357 27 157 East alorg the Ko bmuncary of sad quarterguarter sechiom Tor o
distance of 297 99 fect ko a %" rebar o place; thenoe precsed South 89" 287 457 Last slong the Nardb
houndery of said guarter-cuzter section ‘or a disfance of B36.33 keetto o 17 coen fop gipe in place 2eng
tha Mariaeast pereer ¢ s8id Seutheest pne-fourth of the Koriwest ore-fourth; thernss procssd ootk 400
7 0% $hust alamg The Cast pavadary of siid auarier-quares secton far o distence of 704,16 feal foa B°
reBar ii [face: thafde pigcead Kamh B4® 127 47 Tasi for & distsnce of 227.02 feet 14 8 1" rekar in glace;
tEBpce proceed Sowtn 467 48 177 East far @ distarde of 134,03 Teel 13 1" *ehar in place,; thanie procesd
SHATh 86° 287 23" East for a distance ¢ 314.62 el 15 & 17 v g glpe 0 place: thence gropesd Soutn 12°
A% 37 Easg Tor # distarce of 512.45 feal; sheqce aroceed South 3% 257 437 Wast Tor a distance af 3258
feet; tnence procesd South 507 27 16° East for a distence ¢f 3000 faet 1o 8 0oinT on the Wasterly

rigkA-al Ay of She iy County Highwsay 51 thanoe procord South 35 29° 487 Wiest & long Thie Wiestenly
nght-af-way of sa:d Highway 57 for a ajlg'_g ace g 84.0% oot faenco 'gzmrwﬂi Hnrkk OG5 A7 127 ‘Arst ﬁ;ﬂ' 7
distanoe af 12,57 foot; theoer proceed Nocth 507 27 127 West for e estancn of 302.00 feot o the P O of s
cancave cumve left Favirg a delt argle of 807 aed a radius of 250 fert; thenoe proceed Sactnwesierly
alorg the curvature of soid curve for o chore 2earing end catance of South 84 29° 287 ‘West, 35 36 fert o
the & T of said curee; tnence proceed South ﬁﬁ%‘"’“ ""gi” dB” west for g distance of 170.57 feet 4o Ghe 2 C. of 4
carcave cusve lett bavirg i deita argle of 39° 23 1527 2nd an are distance of 3782 feet; thence grocesd
SuThrsiestar y alorg tFe Cu Fratlfe e 5274 elaFve %ﬂr a ched h&ﬂ*f’mﬁa ard distance o South 19* 47 48
Wact 317 .08 Ygar 1g whe P T, 07 said cumed, wehick g 25 B L ol & Sariasa curve A0 Baving 4 de1a angle &9
1162 49° 47 mad aq arc dislance &1 112.0 et tnence proceed Soulbwesterly 38np the curvaiure of sid
edree Yo7 a cherd beavag ard diszance ¢f Sowta S8” £8° 15 West, 93.53 feet 1o the @ T, of sald curve;
thence procesd Soutn 28° 45 427 West for a distance of 182,19 feet; chence prooeed Matn 537 38" 177
’Wmﬂ fm' £ dmﬂrﬁm nE '!'Ei!’:ﬂ 15 I‘az*m 'Izj: -3 il wgﬂm m[r ’Sipﬂ iy pE:;rr T mr E. Jﬁ'hm«qr z‘ e rﬁ ;;E'm

?:'m,-;m znm_.aaﬁ-eﬂ@nf 37 Eﬂliﬂ a;?-.mmr--qur *w?m ﬁ:zm rw ﬁ::f 1:!?1.55,1!_351 :'r-eiﬁ *** A 1 n@w mﬁ E;;li'ﬁf--.ﬁ EIIME?
brirg thr Sputieest oames 2F salg quarter-quameT fimﬁm; shience grogerd Nerth 437 487 257 West along
the ‘Wess soundsry of said guarterquarisr secten for = 4 stanos of G846.4%0 fest toa U7 apen top gipe In
alaon; thence proosed Morth 017 217 10% Wet zlong the West beundary of said cuzrter-guasier sechon foo
a distarce of 340,01 et to o ¥° ceoped rebar in ploce; thenee promecd Morth 017 217 007 dest a ong the
Wy Daurdiaryg of sl guart wil.:arﬂ.*ﬁ secsion for 8 disfarce of 440035 feel Lo e gaint of begiining.

The abive doweribed lard is leeaad o the Soulbegst oore-"gireh of the Northwe:l one-fiuirih, The

M Eashmeed anedouith af the Soutb2ast gne-Faurth and 1e Seithwest cowe-2ourth of the Kafifedsl
are="outll of Sellind 2% Tovweasnig 19 Souln, Rarge 1 Easl, Shelby Counly, Alabama 51.23 afnes.




20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM ESMTAROW 6/8

Exhibit B

| Grantor Property]

Commence =t a 1" open top pipe in place being the Kortheast corner of the M@I‘WE%
one-fourth of the Southwest one-fourth off Section 29, Township 19 South, Range 1 East,
Shelby County, Alabama; thence procasad Soutn 53° 38 17" Easl for a distance of 190,13
feet to the point of beginning. From this beginning point proceed North 26% 46° 427 Cast far
a distance of 10219 feet to the B C. of 2 concave curve right hawving a dalta angle of 116°0f
sait and a arc distance of 112.0 feet: thence proceed Northeasterly along the curvature of
yaid curve for a chord bearing and distance of North 58* 26° 157 East, 83.63 feet to the P 1.
of said eurve, which is also the B €. of a concave right having a delta angle of 39 23° 11"

and a arc distance of 3782 feet; thence procesd Northeasterly along the curvaturs of saig

curve for a chord bearing and distance of Morth 19° 47’ 48 East, 37.08 teet to the B T. of
saig curve; thence proceed North 39° 29° 487 East for a distance of 170.57 Teet to the B C.
of a concave curve right having a delta angle of 30° and a radius of 25.0 feet; thence
procesd Northeasterly along the curvature of said curve for a chord bearing and distance of
Morth 84° 29" £8” East, 35.36 feet to the P T. of said curve; thence proceed South 50° 307
12* East for a distanoe of 302.00 feet; thence proceed South 05307 127 kast for a distance
of 32.52 feet 1o a point on the Westerly right-of-way of She'by County Highway 51; thence
procesd South 39¢ 29° 48Y West along the Westerly right-aof-way of sald Highway 51 far 2
distance of 97,94 feet to a concrete right-of-way monument in place; thence proceed South
547 56" 56" West along the flare back af U. 5. Highway 280 for a distance of 257 10 teet (o a
concrete right-of-way monument in place; thence proceed South B4 35" 02" West along
the right of way of caid U. 5. Highway 280 for a distance of 52.18 feet; thenoe procead

mWorth 53¢ 38° 17" West for a distance of 240,30 feet to the point of beginning.




20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09:32:00 AM ESMTAROW 7/8

Exhibit C

[Grading Plan]

[see attached]



00 AM ESMTAROW 8/8

32

20240214000036960 02/14/2024 09
Filed and Recorded

EE] 2
WY 335 L nih ﬂ i TS
m.l._".dum s u lu.. L.__.. .q " - - - - T ) — '
Crd WIS T = A ~. Mz g 2 ~—
Fiy .p. thagd: AT J.IJ, i __. . =2 ) - ol o a
.D.WIUWI_U — _u__.wn soons A Hdd ML 1..l.;u Y ] “.__. Y\ ] I h%
St HELIAMILTA = . ¥ . : TAT VA5 e
__r:__.mm_w _.““. ._ f A ...u,ﬂrm......“.__.wdm M. 15 _a _ | i .Mm..__ﬁh__ﬂwﬂﬂu:“.ﬂ AnrEt) LCCTY B3 FWHENYRE A 20 38 VT S0 AR “_n
H - - = . =50 -, S240TE = - e T oA Ty SRF LTI S CRELEE - - o = ol iERE A
ﬁw.ﬂﬂ \ - anaaanes S €0 S 1 57 £ DS B 18 £3) g 5 SV bt 05 75 022003 LALLCrd AL SREASVER AT LD 13 3L TRV €I 1615
: 4 ! ! E4T449 SUIVHLLLSY : s 003 B ZAL 235 43 M Sv M EEIE S 0L TS TN ) S G Sy VA AT UDT=F TANL TANS ET_T0HINED 42
31v0 ! - FIAY LIS e e bV AT ROTHT 7T LS Sy 31 R e SR C I ind CFE0E0H e 4 .Eﬂr..ﬁuiuﬂ.— HO{49 $2Ea2) .7 hWabdat 371 T S 1 LT Y SO Yt WD D00 T
e " e £ Fe B LT el Jefl A3 an o s d E6 g En SOADHA I HLM I 30O 2R S5 o - YL LEAddT WILET) — s . 34 T DADVHEGS MY 523D 0F LA HE ey 3
MY z C Cle N WL FANE] 34§ R ay AH LA SENSIvE W 3 LT 3T e oSN HING . . ESr RN TRt TR P N AT T
O B W Ra kLA T ERILA Lo i \\ v HEaRRAT (el i I 7 7 1 03] 13 33 0L 01 S DY A 04 ) 2 H) e Ddidy dav AT 3T YA O A0 HIB0D 30 AIE RN ST 34 30 R ;__ L3 T ATTELE LA 3 T0HE 2 Y G dYr 53 E.m,n___. IV
THFRE ; = aht 14 4% #HES A r i : £ FLEE -
Ay 34 - I \ Boitn 1A0TE Hotd 2§10 w6 0T .E..mq;.__.nﬂ_c m-mﬂw.._uw :.__,.Mmm ooy Sl L TSI d AT RO YA 3 ____m:.:.ﬂ....:.ﬂr: .uw _"E“.u..u.n:....:u: IScv Y iS30I40) :..._.fﬂn._.w,n.__.r_ ._.,”“ -f
. : _ S . STHIE O 10 T, WITE I HTAL G i op LS DD 30 A4 950 01D - il g .
E0udtH 302 - a FTATHAQL F - . bR TII AT TS T s . «l IIWld Gl g3 7% 5 1 YT A R, 0 SO LR Tl WL SRR S R e
ONE e s .__.:lh.r!a!.rr..ﬂﬂﬂr..lff._ —— " S Tl HL G 40 Sher T, B, Bt DS NS S FE O st e AT TN I 0, ST LS DT R T Cydey Q2rydLogy eyt 1T ula T0Y Gq..,..-...fn B3} oeHIesD FIIuTS T .__n...?...__.zu._.;_n_.....m AT, .__"n
Of e e el W kT @ SHED 0T SHTIFAS B0 A0S 50 TS HOL o) 3 S E a0 > B YIABLD 3ot D, i B Gtz §TiTIRINTHLTE DR d O1 42 3 ThoS 6 FONIANE 3954 AN BT D SALIE0 4 Ful 55 ¢ TAME 25701 b
.“u.. .....l.nl.._...lu-l.r.l_...ml.-.m.-..i T -J_.}.{..._ ,-.%. LA Wy e B, nebT s Sk B MRS 4 T T O - + = YISO M) LN L Ot TR A S HD S _-..__,.u___,.—.Un—.U._W-.I.I-. %ﬂ#ﬂﬁ”““”“&hﬁwﬂ_i IRIEMOATTS ST HI AL ..ﬂ_“ Ilﬁwwﬂr“ﬂ-ﬂ“rﬁmﬂwwwmﬂu -“-mm“u.hu Yo g BEE) RO EALY DR ﬂ-.u.ﬂ,ﬂ..f—nm.%“ﬁ”ww Tl
It | o e e — e A —a |._.. .Il. .....p.- ™, LR i Oy N e e M S5 b1 ] e i ) - o 1O Ay NG ﬂ.uu.'“—..-.u . - -. o i A . -H..U.A ..nlm.d- w-._UE.m.-w.H.E.uﬂ_1 . = " ERLL W .. "Ll
(TPEVErT N ek =P LSIE SHran 50 5ak - . drw N3 E] Y-S0 20 STE e SONPERITON HD
£ A : SIS B i o n o gos B B SIER SO G207 STT0Y aAV n.:HH..«...ﬂﬂﬂr.mmﬁu:w Er garLyyae I8 Em%nc._ﬂm m“...ﬁ:..w LIS AL LEXTH 30 L G 2 A0S ﬁmﬁﬁ:uwnh.ﬁ.n .
= QDY ATHIE WM TR FTH Ay . oL L0 A 4TD T SHOLGLEENI L TOY D) TIEES IS BNy LIS D kil kR LR £330 3 E,.u__u_”hmnwﬂmmw_.,._ﬂam_ma G4TH MRS NEIT Kirvnd ALTIVOD E.Hm .,.HP_FHW m.“_u__u..?mu SILEN GHIAENAH 0D o %Mmﬁﬂh SBT3 HEVI 3 GICTH FEav nmm.__. "
i ATy i € . TS NI <IETR] ; M2 NG BOLIRe LNGD TALI DY KON A TFan 7 30 SURODZE LNIa 1D PAANT 7 U4T 3 o A1 3 HETTTHCD T4 bIliwATT e e RIS N2y, 21750 Y 6D 3003 T i
t A ST RIS - ; IS HO - AL SR Bk HilA Y Jelhdy e 2SATD TS . e T IR A Sy 0T : - THE 0 Drdt~C Y
¢ ed MM AL FLR hmﬁﬁﬁwmﬂ.mwr.. PEL Tl “ ; . - ChBI¥ED HD YDA R0 MW NN L BT muﬂﬁﬂwﬁmmﬂwﬁrﬂmu%wfﬂ CTRID HAEYA RHIESR _u...u_._,,._.E..._Luu. M.um...ﬁw. uhﬁﬂMwthm_ﬁuu ST U1 ITHT A TS 3 Eﬂ&ﬂﬂﬂhﬂﬂﬂ”ﬂwﬁ”_ﬂm .._*..ﬁz._u_.,,.__. 315 R4 0T TLE T ,_."
= 51405 AlwLT . : ; ¢ - wla FEILIMLA £ = ' JEIN POy SN _ 2 i - BRI CI Ao O .
S m oA 1D I N ML g um.ﬂﬁ._"__hmw .,, & ) LN b R RN P Tk HHONTH 5-5...:5”.“...19 me“whwmﬂwﬁ%“ww%mw“.m:_.m:ﬁn.._.m..t:u rnﬂ.n:M.m*ﬂuu:n”nmrﬂ.lnumaawu%nﬁqq%ﬁ._ﬁuuu,aq n_:,__,.,.r,,uu#mmnu:_&.ﬂhumfwnhuhw%wmﬂ u“_”un..“.nmw 1
x A 14 o gty : e . = , ALl T , r SRl ' i KTl Xt - ) ) = o] . . - e il
m 7 ' T AT ..qu_“..; H ¥ _._...h P ..,_.fwn_m_ " #un-ﬁ..ﬂ.....ﬂﬂ..w&ﬂﬂu ALG T AT A2 ONY SAL DALY mﬁ.Em_,Mm. “.Mﬂ%m_u“whmﬂﬁq o417 S G REFEROS T ﬂarm_,wﬂwh.hnﬂqﬂmﬂhweﬁﬁnbu ISR Y OIE v SRILAN ST _:uw__ﬁww.mwwww_?%“_b.w:ﬁ FAVKITUCOD TS b0 Iy edN 0D .__._.”
= = LTSNS S BD 6T d 4 1 ] . A S lE T M B e e s R _ .. AT WO QAP OHAAY 33 1 tHT Wil ) ' Ll L IITSETES 4D 10T e v 5w 5 3nd . ik LR LN BT ONT LETIGY TIOUS a0 .
= 4 -1 TFHINGD Ans O% A . T LN T M T TR I . T iy Lol Sy dey AHE3=0 Oo HGLYAY IR AR e L e oy " 5pa.ITHLNE L
= & HII TS VAL OTD RIS Yy ...h. N e ST -l ,__; - U2LFI TIS fouHl Tayid Oh 3T0a0D T -4 - iy 00 VAR LS A H I~ F1 0 1M e VM m,u __..r.q?rd}uuﬂ Shibsfi, LA SR TeTd 2V A 78 MRS TS CAST 0 TIHS 20 30dNT T
= ; v \ z..faf..:...ml.l r il . w ATy YIS =N 02 45 IO AIOM S 4 40 ALJTNEC T e f v & O o Y3 D 54 ILT LS ML O3 Vil 0e 3 38 TG _.Fw.____ ._wwwﬁmwwﬁurﬁuqm TR G137 LFRIL A T 5 q_m.qﬁhw..”m._:....___ 1P 20 350:25Y1 Tivks BOLSYRLWOD AML Th
- _ Sy " .. \ . STl CHs TIVLS 1R s LUYHG . 5 £NA8455N 33 VIst5 Sydn 3531 SIS e T3 2ALE TN ;
= ] L3 3904 1HD KL_ - Ih./ / ™ ﬁ v LvHCSTY TS YRR v B2 40 5300 20 s = yamd 3FIML SNGE 40T £6 SPFud TAA L0 LI RO A AVFEEQLTREINOT Y
3 ! : 1 3 . : e iy 243N SLEVIE V QLY 5T E50T3543 A7 . LTI LS ACLY WG ELUOT A A
P £ Y . L Ity THy T3 4 . LALLAD FENESE N e AR = - z - T Lo AN NS Y oY . - ; . - CLUOOT AN Al
8 R Y ..._,r . i / L 379974 Loty 1Y §53 Y13 umlu.:... Sy SIS IO T, L TR U THL T . m_.ua-c:wﬁ ML L LI i hE e S0 LS50 Y Y ¥ Yarll BV EeD 300 IS T00E O AL TR - SR TR 2 AT
=Rivab) v A ETd . \ SAFI N 33 TToME O § 1TEA 7 . THL TN HOEOT TTTAL )T TV v ki . OL 5505 ORS00I A4THr TS = TEDHD $0 T34 55 T3 R EY 13
1 m U _ I_H_.ﬂumw e 5T ML A ALY SOz AL 120 B SRt BN oy o1 i i gL O s HETEY. S35 A5 3+ TH 4 ha 5 1S MOLITELO Y DUt S iV R0 3 151 T4 0L T;THAL S
D6 dvd ¥ ' “1tie ¥4 0L e T —-— " AN DS S ey Uy i) 200 O340 - M A3z ATHIASYY DL CTuUaFil B TAY 2o : N Sty LND LGS 1l O0EYs 0L wels
| 39 0c Gl 0 I4TRD 4 O A FDEe 3 VRS ST I TE T L R ROD .__|Ju..n.,.|.1” _._.___.ﬂ._”nnj_ v LI C31VIeri0rdd 49 VIIHE SeiaY ..u-.ﬂ.-...ﬂw 01 £ R OLRACY HDUSTHISNDD 12 Mﬁ.u_,f.d..m.p...“_..“_ o __: :__.m_.. .m
SANISHAN ANT 23 S 2AEINEAN FY TEASIZAT RN w20 el Trby g O B0 5
2h 2D 0L =GRy D 2 W HLZOMA ASrTielS WO g !
— _ - Sril S1OHA S, LYY DUy S Y * N F.ﬂl.—.ru.-__ﬂﬁ.-nu.u -d =zl Ty *
O0E=.1 el N 2 [ N = a7 ‘ ¥HAIS0 GLOZDT DAY Tl ellIv ML a1 )
— a ..I..r..r-fr o S e - Iln..._h-l R ol .lJ.r--.. _-..I-.-.r.l... r ._l.-.-.. . w.lwuh.u _1
: : . ..,ﬂ ! — N . N DNiDWHD
T . - —. -
- ] ! ] —_——rr - «{Ll\ll.l..ls.r Jlrrr _lfr/—
. _ ] - _ . “
(N " \ 1 - [.r-}JJr..f. - -
....rf..lrf H htl..\]-l.....-...._...fr,..r, ..n_.._.__....r .Hd . / \._
. = Sy " .___. __....
T T k 4 £ 1 .
\ . - T ™
i . -_r - ..r-lrr-.flr-.-l-_,l 1
b VJ/ ff - fu//(/f..:. ._F_..,. ﬂ_
! , «\ J A ¥ w 7 o Sy RN J
e . S " R Wi, - T HN .,....,_..1....\14 w_
! _h_ S i ;-. i ...........r.. L +43 1y -
o . i DA N kAT W
) ._“ ._“. r.. __Hl. L 1 =¥ l.“.,.. FY Tt 4 . . —— ._..
ﬂ.. __. ._,..—_ .._ r ....,. |1” . J— .,..,..... ..._q-... - —— ..I.J...r...l. - .,..r.r. .1....-.1
| T r —n o - ._...,. .._f.,..l . T o, | — =
! h __... g T~ h! e T
N <, ! _ - - e B -7 . -
3 } \ Al by TN : B e s o,
| / (N EL LY | T N h 2 _ Li.l:.._., ot — ———— "
20 N S . STy
l ] ) 5565 N e 3 N
T / AT , . >
. S , H N > T s RS S e — S _,
|J..|-..-rl.. L] = .—_um- h..l.l 1 ....u " a : il H . -
v ﬁ”N //“p ,r.// a < b m IT2LL NN RN % J u. “ Lf } . e e e S X = - .
: o A N - - ' . ST § IRy s s Ts ) o ! M_ ./P RSy * o |h(m -’ - : 3o — =
AWV S T_ua S 3 - fw, . o ..xl(..x. iy \ a1 % ot ol J_W.M—hhumw_ﬂ..._.—uh umuuwuﬁmmmuﬁn 450 l4Eean ¢TI0 Sgiit r.\._q P .m... H;__"___ h__...h \\l -./J .r.lﬂ'lmuﬂ T . * 9 / \ ____ .
n H _— " N . . I . ..__l.r\ L ] i w 3 3, ..f . +3l Lot |29 % . ) St APASOTD L AFEFARSEEY S 3R L - ) L ._w 1 M ._.r....f . kS s
e oy . .J. M Moh ......-._._.......IH,.I..-i _.__.._...a.*n B \\ M_ “ - 1..% : ....w. \.H.W £he Y - £ ....T.-_u. -- JSER L 4= a0 f A5l PR hh.ﬁ._f.vh e Jr 1 LS .,..... 3 o
u ﬂ H L ey IT RLH P LA _.....-.._...u. g T ﬁﬁ. a3 6 r __.d_rr " \ ; f/ et ._....\.... L.l-.\,.- \\.ﬁ.ﬂ.- 7 , crl e IEi r..___w...r um.‘m....ﬂ..ﬂ.h 3550 3 i.._.m..u_._...m-.ﬂ Blasiira P R E e T [ e
a H 3 / i ] - L . r ! »l-fz. ,. / E . 4 1 : GFs i EEV ERELE .u.uﬂ,.m.
O MM a rJJ:./M...._. % b ) u_ ._.. " C S 1 ) — - ~ r....ra.,...rJ ./for 3 L . .1L,.=.__. \\u— —~ “ ) M/ / e 1 4..“..._|ﬁ___.u..1u-...
: . Lmﬂuqmm F] [ _ g r .-.-.-FH ) F ﬂu vl\vt.q*.k 1ot Al
E SuuN 9 * 4 £ + f . 2 [ _ 3 A Al
] Z ) .I...]..,I_....\.. o . " i j ] -, = - F )
wd 1 A 1 . % . o - ' o] ’ Py 3
al-... — G “_“ — H M.‘. M__. .:fw ____._.n.._.h_. . _f 5L L _N, .\..\..l : e 2 h_.u _w,". h_.MH A P..T __ 2 rﬂn____. o T - N .... .._.”J,
= b 45CRS R E L iy [ o " iy L oL -3 A | —
l.tl.“E ] .-A ﬂ.; f _ - o \‘s‘\\ n... _ w 9 4 ., i,
mo D ' : : , T aspaLe F N e T . _ = . U e
m ) 3 Tk e S S E m o faseTye jegoralyss P el g | __ { T
o W T g ST v ASECE Y55 9 35005 Alaste : / / * .
a = YR o oy . " = /. g 5 y A o003 At IS S ARTLG umn...ﬁm..._mnﬂt___ o . Fy — 3 | B A "_r__ﬂ..r.,...,.r
= 1 po1 T2 WMATNOIY W3NS T,._ _J __“ ¢ ftxxu._u...__ : » i3 L - £ dpe mw.,. o Y % ” .Jmnmﬁ._.u.,,mwum.m.hmn.uwd S ..h.m,_,.fu “. 31 -
L 5 E-S-] B - . - PR k- =g - -
o~ Wnu QU prd o THETI BV 33 L S W A/ ¥ 2034 TV 1 ol h < : / . ¥ * Lh 1 £} Py ATC A4 F PEetd TGN BASH e e 20 y 2R
L B AETEARTIEY 101 LY 133 hbeilas T __ MLl - A d - ¢ 1z e ¥ S F A - . Lol
- &5 C |0 ® e J oY\ oo w0 gzos e [ DA PR S T RS M P 2
e v NI | w ..JI-....._.I 4074 ..._ HANAIHEH F T T A . - ; ¥ :.J_l . . . : - .
L LI 7=t 4 Sy Y il _,_?___ﬂ..__..._m 25770 : - i% . | il .
Wug U - CER FEEETR R ™ e g Hill: & iml\\ B = . R : e
H .- l—*rn.rll..;..-..n r ..H..._ ﬂ...-*.n... u.H H - ! m ¥ 1 ¥ B} I .
uﬂ 1_ 0 HIIZAEIIWL .u... ; ol T m . . ., wull (e ASSEN - . 2 AL ! P LT
9 G by ANTYA ML YL it et iR AN [ [ o, qu ¥ USTUS 7 45079 6 45006 5145005 6 45665 © s ! 4 — _r._ \
n ﬂu V T34 o st e M WG P g o u:-..u...__uu._... . ALY ..__r t___“ - et ir =y gt vy = -.minm..“u Qlans 3 JEIST 9 45EE Y JSDES unﬂ_u.._......m_m. co3 & !Hr..r.. |1...J,..I. . 459229
Hn_ — A LAt Inr 1 W o ; e F 0t . b AT 9 JS0GT G 45000 H 4509 B 450 I | A
u S 2 A . . W HIRATH I ur_ . L s A A . . Ny iC 3 ep e CAT 9 4307 AT 9 4E0MG 5 R0 2 e :
= 4 e N3N 50 119 | N v e v Lal va] T AT /.r » 1N R e [ er ez o /
) - TBERTE B S Tl eV 10 R ,w e — oE T \, S o - : SRR g - ;
C 1 S g ¢ .-..—.m...le.-.__..m..w._..-u \\\ ._u o — ip———r g 3 LY M/ e |-._.......‘..1 .__.._....-...__._ |...l....l.”|.-|.-/.._|“...h.nn- .;r.. ___. - ..udn_....1 _._rr.. ]
TR ARLL R ADlre . : b - — r |._.-. 7 { &1 i - . el ._..!.r...._\.. b -
] : - . o - ._u
Vv ﬂ i TviHAL 7 N = “.,.rf.r...r.!rf - . ol o o - > —
. . : By
ARAr SOFL TS Q03EH e N - T ~ T vl e X = . 3
Ly § £ . i iy S0 _ : - . " - ; F
dﬂ bl M ﬂ U 0 SN Q4 B5TH d | N W e L Yo - . , — n.l.,.....l\\ﬂn” ! aui d ——ye Z _c IR S ) N N
E BOALY l// e - |.r-./|/|.r 1_\......‘ W\ ’ .l...‘._...- _.J.r.n \\.‘ J “~ v ) . “EP ! :
P rirrier e LR u. p |1l.| — — i | - . — - e —_—rr— —
e .A N TLGYEN P : Fras oL ann - - by . . cepnd 45! 4TESS o - T B | et - : | ARCUNR
O I EN m_.r..___._.__u.n_ : RO H\ : . }fllt\l__... o EIre - 52 385 JLE0E 5 -Mm.. Gl4SOCE D JS0TE R SO AEIGNST T 0Tt 45 - . - 1m_ e e T . e
: ) R, = = » > -~ 4e 45 A i 13 - FiE ELLr el e BT e o J/ ~
b s Fioe L HDT k.xﬂf].?h : JELLEE LA =-- E E3 COS 9 ASTLE T ABLLG U GI4AE e . - .
c S | _ ﬂ ﬂ - h | F ' - k5 th T A 4590830 JERITD 450553 4505 pon . P T T
= - - NG z Nt G PR u‘, 11_\1.. f/ LI SO ety \\\IJ ﬁ nmr N “ \wx.ﬁ ’ Ty By o Gt H 24 rnMuu ? wﬂumum_.n..,._umuwnmmmmmpnﬂm sczzegd JRES AR f.:
. a = - [= vl N - -~ -
e .. - WIS Tnl : L e et hat . o S ——— = = _ o B e WY n. R‘. =t - Lo 3 £ gl L wh f
12473 1.f K J et -~ -~ .
t 2 M_. I._. M\ - .__. . ....-.Ir- gl a j - r-.l....|1J...r..1r..1-.-...1- ) r..-.._‘_.. .-...I.rﬂ..f........,l.. a..__ ._._ "
~ ~ P N ” TRNALNAD A45GdIE £ ; et N BT it ; _ , z —— i | e T ¢
= L ;wu 2 7 D ¢ A / " MamaMesYe L. T i ot | . - IHBEE R e
= - — N N_ < : W3NS FiNdLs J3=0404Hd A, . el B r//l ~y 4 ﬂ | ' T g _q_ 5~ — o : m n;.? .,.,ﬂ I
- ' e - oy u_. - a i 4 et ... w ™
b o u — & : HINIOAD ARTH S 3500 S107 ¥0l p- SO 40 b1 TEEVT P = ...lxy uﬂ_m..aw.. u.mm.__...wmuum_n___um..m A500F U 50 Bles 0Ty TS LG q Py ﬁ L_ \.\\.. 1..5.\\ ¥ 2 - o
— P .A — ; 234 NT e 340D OFalpiad SLINIT e - sl Y | R m. 18 04 £ 2x | e LSOO PEIOT RSC0T TS0 T ASUTEY 26065 d 54158
-y S A : o s } 38VHd e ] H O IR o I B B 90053 457,99 a5l <
S Ly 0 - x i : - e ' } sl PR v L | § -
C ar .u..l._u_.-....ﬂ.*._—u..lu uu._”u..rnn.._.n..__._—w-uu.—.....l.ﬂ I. |1|1.1I..\\. ...r—rllxlrg_....r.l.lll.......l ] —at ﬁrql |l.-_. ’ ..* ._._.. Fr 2 - I
_m < = " - : SE VTN DN ERU STy A — S . : = ! IY&?.XL.‘! m_, .. fi -
- » — - - . .
£ o w2528 v e sl [l Z re el ,,
M LE . .
Tt | -F 7 - - ~ - 3 s I o ' r .
| g r 4 0 b2 ﬂ.lv =y e Hﬂ m_‘ e e . o o .. i = -
j— ] . - o e T — s or . -_. ._.f'. 4
f o . __4 n . k= ] I . - : . . n i
b IM ]_u.u _u.uﬂ — T ] m m QZNGMJ ~ 2 PR n.ﬂ.,.nn “.ufui._u mpu__wmuﬁ.u ' 3337 LC — \\\\ - h 4 \\ ¢ :
.r.... . "y ) ; e Y R DA O T ~ — _ . 1 i
O ne Fa 9 5 RPN AN S . R fonis .
- P ] o — ..dh.:_.:......__._ / i ™ b7 e F e £ .....-NE P 1 543 L I
C — Y w e, , i 4SEib G JSivE L umn;.h 561 1P 45005 £EISL 0 A & ;o i
= o lrag 30 JST0.'6 5 1 2s B e i == : Hf
H — ] .. " ﬂ.m um_m.h.ﬁﬁ.m ] : 1...._._ n\l\. N E._.m.ﬂ1.__. y - Fa ’ ¢ .mP
= - " = - - L
ﬂ um w - el : ot v ¥ \ L_mn__h_m AT /umﬂ?_/
m j ¢ . 211
= ks ') ..r..__r. ] 1
m m.nu m N — 55329 " e c mu; | ML }
T = e 9 208 DHAYHS s L~ ;U f/_ ! h..._m_,mq..m
h _w-.— | .n-_
m A e ; Q0% L0E I 1#}! 0o 0 iy .x.\\ ; D
CrAZ &z e e MR sz~ LRI} domoove I LA [ #5ese
in m m [T N Fb Y "Bl 2 Lt
N m [T} v _ L W aya
N — L01= X T AR e
=R “ﬂ u =0} T “__./_, wum_.nﬂ_m _,:h_ NASAFL .;F.n 5 N, ARAL
m m rn HH o V o- : bik [ﬂl‘ 1 el 1..\.\._.._. _ . £
— r ....,. " — ]
E .D -. -.lﬁb .__._-. 4 u T . .-.....- = - - - - -
b O w o 5, L_____._..__..._hum._u...._...._..m.u unmﬁ_ﬂh.\!x 11 = B n—t, ELER -
JIL = = L ~ ..mey e u\.‘ N e (21 e c._,.i..., 9T,
m L N . ) ] X P ey ...zr.,._.,.fn o .m__l < - el : L — L T —
- G .G .11._...... . Pf-lﬂ\‘\ . - H.r.-_Wi ........_._...-.. ___.__.__ ummﬂﬂ. hu......-.r...l. r —_— T _ - g l.-m.ﬂ{.rm
R0 upm O i N, ~-. _. <1l ISEE T asssas c.
el - » e N Y _.__.L.1 ‘N 119 " - o A ....“ e ! e _ g e 277
m Iy ™~ ~ VALY ” A T T CL
’, . . re—s
7 S e et L o O\
P - . . HOY e L5 & ) r/. .
q.l.l. R " - LJ.nul,..m.... 1rrrrf..r .f...r A-\t.\ - W.N.- 5 ﬁ .m.w.r
W S ! N 111.?;1Lla\ﬁx e N {r : D ; '
E ¥ e T ..j.. ) e —_ -
b O Lvle Tt #0 TEADH a - h . d _.-l.._. ~ gt .._Lxh - ARTEL 7 e, ™ - m«
uﬂ.. WTTASNT O SCLTE BT _ q - v AM0ARE T HI0 HOY [ i . 1..{1 - s . s Iy, 1..11 JSSI5E 1L - )
(A3 TR 4G I ESY A TASE TS b - Y ~ ™y : ol 43E.27
wn 4475 T RIS HOLTRMINGD e £ v T e S S N1
- iy - _J_J.. - -
T 4 - . & ' ! e .....r.H.Mr....J1 m s e,
!mhrﬂz ...__u. .1...... o ...._.... L..-. .__........ f..;.r.........n....fr T T, " v i
ol oy m — A T ,_
’ Pl R £ o - - =
- .....xkl.l....,..............._ f "/ ; e :H1..|=iﬂr:.......rtu..ﬂr.l“.d.u|[.l.“|pr 4 e — ; ’ N _..__
il —r.. jp—y Fe Ln..n N\ lll - .r-l.lr-.-. |H-L“|rl...“-| JL...-.....L'...........I..‘I.I.IL...-...[I.II-.. edll“-....ll.“-l .1.“[ .l...r”rl.l.q..|||..1| e T =T Il..-l..... LV .-|-|-...._|.. r-,.-.rrr .111.."_. —1._ 1
e e e e e P sl ey
s menw e e DO O I O _ = = ._....I.._ \\ 1
- N



